NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

As required by Section 6-1-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended; notice is hereby
giventhat Charleston County Council will hold a publichearing on Tuesday, June 18, 2019, at 6:30
p.m.in Council Chambers at the Lonnie Hamilton, IIl PublicServices Building, 4045 Bridge View

Drive, North Charleston, SCon the operating budget ordinances for Fiscal Year 2020 forthe

following:

Revenues
Charleston County Parks & Recreation
Cooper River Parks & Playground
North Charleston District
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground
St. John’s Fire
St. Paul's Fire

Disbursements
Charleston County Parks & Recreation
Cooper River Parks & Playground
North Charleston District
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground
St. John’s Fire
St. Paul's Fire

Number of Mills
Charleston County Parks & Recreation
Cooper River Parks & Playground
North Charleston District
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground
St. John’s Fire
St. Paul's Fire

Millage in Dollars
Charleston County Parks & Recreation
Cooper River Parks & Playground
North Charleston District
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground
St. John’s Fire
St. Paul's Fire

Fiscal Year 2019

$ 31,539,621
207,405
1,188,498
2,966,920
12,761,767
6,200,000

$ 30,472,151
207,405
1,308,498
3,674,910
13,012,637
6,200,000

4.3
15.0
92.0
17.9
23.5
60.2

$ 14,999,490
143,905
907,722

1,774,694
12,306,524
5,783,000

Fiscal Year 2020

$ 33,114,516
210,645
1,210,499
3,105,518
14,194,000
6,330,600

$ 33,733,603
210,645
1,330,499
3,105,518
14,194,000
6,330,600

4.3
15.0
92.0
17.9
26.4
60.2

$ 15,857,460
147,145
927,552

1,818,789
13,790,000
5,922,600

Percent
Change

5.0
1.6
1.9
4.7
11.2
2.1

10.7
1.6
1.7

(15.5)
9.1
2.1

5.7
2.3
2.2
2.5
12.1
2.4



