NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING				
As required by Section 6-1-80, Code of Laws of S given that Charleston County Council will hold a p.m. in Council Chambers at the Lonnie Hamilto Drive, North Charleston, SC on the operating bu following:	n publi on, III F	chearing on Tue Public Services Bu	sday, June 18, 2019, a Iilding, 4045 Bridge Vi	t 6:30
				Dereent
	Fi	iscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Percent Change
Revenues				
Charleston County Parks & Recreation	\$	31,539,621	\$ 33,114,516	5.0
Cooper River Parks & Playground		207,405	210,645	1.6
North Charleston District		1,188,498	1,210,499	1.9
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground		2,966,920	3,105,518	4.7
St. John's Fire		12,761,767	14,194,000	11.2
St. Paul's Fire		6,200,000	6,330,600	2.1
Disbursements				
Charleston County Parks & Recreation	\$	30,472,151	\$ 33,733,603	10.7
Cooper River Parks & Playground		207,405	210,645	1.6
North Charleston District		1,308,498	1,330,499	1.7
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground		3,674,910	3,105,518	(15.5
St. John's Fire		13,012,637	14,194,000	9.1
St. Paul's Fire		6,200,000	6,330,600	2.1
Number of Mills				
Charleston County Parks & Recreation		4.3	4.3	-
Cooper River Parks & Playground		15.0	15.0	-
North Charleston District		92.0	92.0	-
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground		17.9	17.9	-
St. John's Fire		23.5	26.4	12.3
St. Paul's Fire		60.2	60.2	-
Millage in Dollars				
Charleston County Parks & Recreation	\$	14,999,490	\$ 15,857,460	5.7
Cooper River Parks & Playground		143,905	147,145	2.3
North Charleston District		907,722	927,552	2.2
St. Andrew's Parks & Playground		1,774,694	1,818,789	2.5
St. John's Fire		12,306,524	13,790,000	12.1
St. Paul's Fire		5,783,000	5,922,600	2.4